`
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
VFJA1490P
High Frequency Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
Features
 Frequency Range 200MHz  to 650 MHz
 14mm x 9mm Surface Mount  Package
 3.3V  LVPECL Output

Model Number Output Frequency Input Frequency
VFJA1490P XXX.XXX M XXX.XXX M
How to Order
VFJA1490P
High Frequency Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
Pin # Connection
1 Fin
2 Disable
3 Case, Gnd
4 Fout
5 NFout
6 Vcc
6            2
               4
 1            5
        3
   C1
Vcc = 3.3V
Gnd
   R1
180 Ω
Fout
 nFout
   R2
180 Ω
Disable
.1uF
1000pF
Mechanical Specifications
Connection Diagram
Pin   Assignments
Marking
VFJA1490P
xxx.xxxMHz (FOUT)
xxx.xxxMHz (FIN)
XXYY (Date code)
This product is specified for use only in standard commercial applications. Supplier disclaims all express and implied warranties and liability in connection with any use of this
product in any non-commercial applications or in any application that may expose the product to conditions that are outside of the tolerances provided in its specification.